The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are
general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions for

these components.

General Items

TOTAL

YEAR 11 SRS - 2025

Student Diary
Adobe Subscription

Wellbeing Pastoral Care Program IRL/TCS

including journal

Clickview Subscription

Edrolo subscription

Education Perfect Subscription

Owned 20
Hired 10
Owned 23
Hired 6
Used 20
Used 74

153

English

English Essentials

English as an Additional
Language

Literature

Essential Mathematics

General Mathematics

Mathematical Methods

Novel: The Dry by Jane Harper

Play: Macbeth by William Shakespeare
Printed reference materials and course
supplies

Novel: The Outsiders

Printed worksheets and reference
materials

Novel: The Hunger Games

Play: Much Ado About Nothing by
Shakespeare

Course supplies and worksheets

Play: King Lear by Shakespeare

Novel: Picture of Dorian Gray by Oscar
Wilde

Printed reference materials and course
supplies

Essential Maths Units 1 & 2 for Qld Second

Ed - 12 months digital access
Printed workbooks and sheets

General Maths Units 1 & 2 for Qld Second

Ed - 12 month digital access
Printed workbooks

Mathematical Methods Units 1 & 2 for Qld

Second Ed - 12 month digital access

Printed workbooks and sheets

Hire 18
Hire 18
Used 10
Hire 19
Used 15
Hire 19
Hire 22
Used 10
Hire 16
Hire 14
Used 10
Hired 32
Used 10
Hired 32
Used 15
Hired 32

Used 10



Specialist Mathematics

Biology

Chemistry

Physics

Science in Practice

Psychology

Ancient History

Geography

Modern History

Tourism
Social and Community Studies

Physical Education

Health Education

Sport and Recreation
Accounting

Business

Specialist Methods Units 1 & 2 for Qld
Second Ed - 12 month digital access

Biozone - QCE Biology: Units 1 & 2 Student
Ed - printed text

Safety glasses, aprons and gloves
Materials and chemicals for Practical
experiments

Worksheets and reference materials
Chemistry for Qld Units 1 & 2 (2nd Ed
2024) - 12 month digital access

Safety glasses, aprons and gloves

Materials and chemicals for Practical
experiments
Worksheets and reference materials

Physics for Qld Units 1 & 2 (Student)
Walding 4th Ed -12 month digital access
Safety glasses, aprons and gloves
Materials and chemicals for Practical
experiments

Worksheets and reference materials
Workbooks and reference materials
Materials and chemicals for Practical
experiments

Worksheets and consumables

Senior Ancient History for Qld Units 1-4 -
printed text

Reference materials and worksheets
Senior Geography for Qld Units 1 & 2 -
printed text

Reference materials and worksheets
Senior Modern History for Qld Units 1-4 -
printed text

Reference materials and worksheets
Reference materials and worksheets

Reference materials and worksheets
Physical Education for Qld Units 1 & 2 - 12
month digital access

Consumables and worksheets

Consumables and worksheets

Worksheets and reference materials
Accounting: Introductory Framework QCE
1 & 2 -12 month digital access
Worksheets and consumables

Business for QCE: Creation & Growth 1 & 2
- 12 month digital access

Workbooks and reference materials

Hired

Hired
Hired

Used
Used

Hired
Hired

Used
Used

Hired
Hired

Used
Used
Used

Used
Used

Hired
Used

Hired
Used

Hired
Used
Used

Used

Hired
Used

Used
Used

Hired
Used

Hired
Used

32

42
40

40
15

36
40

60
15

36
40

60
15
15

30
20

59
10

90
10

59
10
20

20

36
10

15
15

27
20

27
15



Certificate Il in Workplace Skills

Certficate Il Active Volunteering
Certificate Il in Skills for Work

Certificate Il in Applied Digital
Tech

Certificate Il in Hospitality

Food Nutrition

Early Childhood Studies

Design

Engineering Skills

Furnishing

Industrial Graphics

Japanese

Music

Music in Practice

Drama

Reference materials and worksheets
Barefoot on-line Training

Reference materials and worksheets
Reference materials and worksheets
Barefoot on-line Training

Reference materials and worksheets
Barefoot on-line Training

Reference materials and worksheets
Additional Subject Levy applicable
Nelson Food Nutrition Unit 1-4- printed
text

Worksheets and booklets

Additional Subject Levy applicable

Birth to Big School

The Big Picture

Consumables paint, cardboard, pens
Reference materials and worksheets
Nelson Design for QCE Units 1 & 2 + Nelson
-12 month digital access

Consumables coloured paper, clay, paint
Worksheets and reference materials
Additional Subject Levy applicable
Worksheets and reference materials
Additional Subject Levy applicable
Computer based on-line program
Consumable and worksheets

iiTomo - printed text

Kodansha's Furigana Japanese Dictionary -
printed text

Worksheets and reference materials
Musical Instruments

Sheet music, headphones, audio visual and
computer software

Reference materials and worksheets
Guitar pics, strings, drumsticks

Musical Instruments

Sheet music, headphones, audio visual and
computer software

Reference materials and worksheets
Guitar pics, strings, drumsticks

Script: Viral by Sam Foster and Hayden
Jones

Script: Scattered Lives by Sally Mackenzie
Script: Brisbane by Matt Ryan
Reference books and scripts

Used
Hired

Used
Used
Hired

Used
Hired
Used

Hired
Used

Hired
Hired
Used
Used

Hired

Used
Used

Used

Hired
Used
Hired

Hired
Used
Hired

Hired
Used
Used
Hired

Hired
Used
Used

Hired

Hired

Hired
Hired

10
20

20
20
20

20
20
20

80

10

83

79

25

10

27

20
10

10

10

46

82.5

20

15

30
10

15

30

10

215

30

24
20



Dance in Practice

Media Arts in Practice

Visual Arts

Film,TV and New Media

Dance

Visual Arts in Practice

Costume hire, scripts and props

Audio visual, cameras, computer sofware
Costume hire and props

Reference books and worksheets
Cameras, audio visual equipment
Creative Inquiry: Visual Art for Qld Senior
Secondary Students -12 month digital
access

Reference books and worksheets

Consumables paints, clay, glue and utensils
Cameras, audio visual equipment

Nelson Film, Television and New Media
QCE Units 1 & 2-12 month digital access
Reference books and worksheets
Cameras, audio visual equipment

Audio visual, cameras, computer sofware
Costume hire and props
Reference books and worksheets

Consumables paints, clay, glue and utensils
Cameras, audio visual equipment

Hired

Hired
Hired
Used
Hired

Hired
Used

Used
Hired

Hired
Used
Hired

Hired
Hired
Used

Used
Hired

30

20
25
15
15

23
15

45
15

27
15
15

20
25
15

45
15
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