## **The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions**

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions for these components.

**YEAR 11 SRS - 2025** 

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost
General Items	Student Diary	Owned	20
	Adobe Subscription Wellbeing Pastoral Care Program IRL/TCS	Hired	10
	including journal	Owned	23
	Clickview Subscription	Hired	6
	Edrolo subscription	Used	20
	<b>Education Perfect Subscription</b>	Used	74
TOTAL			153

Subject	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost
English	Novel: The Dry by Jane Harper	Hire	18
	Play: Macbeth by William Shakespeare Printed reference materials and course	Hire	18
	supplies	Used	10
English Essentials	Novel: The Outsiders	Hire	19
	Printed worksheets and reference		
	materials	Used	15
English as an Additional			
Language	Novel: The Hunger Games	Hire	19
	Play: Much Ado About Nothing by		
	Shakespeare	Hire	22
	Course supplies and worksheets	Used	10
Literature	Play: King Lear by Shakespeare	Hire	16
	Novel: Picture of Dorian Gray by Oscar		
	Wilde	Hire	14
	Printed reference materials and course		
	supplies	Used	10
Essential Mathematics	Essential Maths Units 1 & 2 for Qld Second		
	Ed - 12 months digital access	Hired	32
	Printed workbooks and sheets	Used	10
General Mathematics	General Maths Units 1 & 2 for Qld Second		
	Ed - 12 month digital access	Hired	32
	Printed workbooks	Used	15
Mathematical Methods	Mathematical Methods Units 1 & 2 for Qld		
	Second Ed - 12 month digital access	Hired	32
	Printed workbooks and sheets	Used	10

Specialist Mathematics	Specialist Methods Units 1 & 2 for Qld Second Ed - 12 month digital access	Hired	32
Biology	Biozone - QCE Biology: Units 1 & 2 Student Ed - printed text	Hired	42
	Safety glasses, aprons and gloves  Materials and chemicals for Practical	Hired	40
	experiments	Used	40
Chemistry	Worksheets and reference materials Chemistry for Qld Units 1 & 2 (2nd Ed	Used	15
	2024) - 12 month digital access	Hired	36
	Safety glasses, aprons and gloves	Hired	40
	Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments	Used	60
	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	15
Physics			
	Physics for Qld Units 1 & 2 (Student)		
	Walding 4th Ed -12 month digital access	Hired	36
	Safety glasses, aprons and gloves Materials and chemicals for Practical	Hired	40
	experiments	Used	60
	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	15
Science in Practice	Workbooks and reference materials  Materials and chemicals for Practical	Used	15
	experiments	Used	30
Psychology	Worksheets and consumables	Used	20
Ancient History	Senior Ancient History for Qld Units 1-4 -		
	printed text	Hired	59
	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	10
Geography	Senior Geography for Qld Units 1 & 2 -		
	printed text	Hired	90
Modern History	Reference materials and worksheets Senior Modern History for Qld Units 1-4 -	Used	10
·	printed text	Hired	59
	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	10
Tourism	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	20
Social and Community Studies	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	20
Physical Education	Physical Education for Qld Units 1 & 2 - 12	osea	20
	month digital access	Hired	36
	Consumables and worksheets	Used	10
Health Education	Consumables and worksheets	Used	15
Sport and Recreation	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	15
Accounting	Accounting: Introductory Framework QCE		
	1 & 2 -12 month digital access	Hired	27
Business	Worksheets and consumables Business for QCE: Creation & Growth 1 & 2	Used	20
DUJIIICJJ	- 12 month digital access	Hired	27
	Workbooks and reference materials	Used	15
			-

Certificate II in Workplace Skills			
,	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	10
	Barefoot on-line Training	Hired	20
<b>Certficate II Active Volunteering</b>			
	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	20
Certificate II in Skills for Work	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	20
	Barefoot on-line Training	Hired	20
Certificate II in Applied Digital			
Tech	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	20
	Barefoot on-line Training	Hired	20
Certificate II in Hospitality	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	20
	Additional Subject Levy applicable		
Food Nutrition	Nelson Food Nutrition Unit 1-4- printed		
	text	Hired	80
	Worksheets and booklets	Used	10
	Additional Subject Levy applicable		
Early Childhood Studies	Birth to Big School	Hired	83
	The Big Picture	Hired	79
	Consumables paint, cardboard, pens	Used	25
	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	10
Design	Nelson Design for QCE Units 1 & 2 + Nelson		
	-12 month digital access	Hired	27
	Consumables coloured paper, clay, paint	Used	20
Engineering Skills	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	10
	Additional Subject Levy applicable		
Furnishing	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	10
	Additional Subject Levy applicable		
Industrial Graphics	Computer based on-line program	Hired	
	Consumable and worksheets	Used	10
Japanese	iiTomo - printed text	Hired	46
	Kodansha's Furigana Japanese Dictionary -		
	printed text	Hired	82.5
	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	20
Music	Musical Instruments	Hired	15
	Sheet music, headphones, audio visual and		
	computer software	Hired	30
	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	10
	Guitar pics, strings, drumsticks	Used	6
Music in Practice	Musical Instruments	Hired	15
	Sheet music, headphones, audio visual and		
	computer software	Hired	30
	Reference materials and worksheets	Used	10
_	Guitar pics, strings, drumsticks	Used	6
Drama	Script: Viral by Sam Foster and Hayden		
	Jones	Hired	21.5
	Script: Scattered Lives by Sally Mackenzie	Hired	30
	Script: Brisbane by Matt Ryan	Hired	24
	Reference books and scripts	Hired	20
	·		-

	Costume hire, scripts and props	Hired	30
Dance in Practice	, , , ,		
	Audio visual, cameras, computer sofware	Hired	20
	Costume hire and props	Hired	25
Media Arts in Practice	Reference books and worksheets	Used	15
	Cameras, audio visual equipment	Hired	15
Visual Arts	Creative Inquiry: Visual Art for Qld Senior		
	Secondary Students -12 month digital		
	access	Hired	23
	Reference books and worksheets	Used	15
	Consumables paints, clay, glue and utensils	Used	45
	Cameras, audio visual equipment	Hired	15
Film,TV and New Media			
	Nelson Film, Television and New Media		
	QCE Units 1 & 2-12 month digital access	Hired	27
	Reference books and worksheets	Used	15
	Cameras, audio visual equipment	Hired	15
Dance			
	Audio visual, cameras, computer sofware	Hired	20
	Costume hire and props	Hired	25
Visual Arts in Practice	Reference books and worksheets	Used	15
	Consumables paints, clay, glue and utensils	Used	45
	Cameras, audio visual equipment	Hired	<del>1</del> 5
	cameras, addio visual equipment	1111.00	10